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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992
AMENDMENT #07

Vouchers VI
Vouchers VI

Arapahoe
uleta

138

-YES
-NO

# REG
135,594

2,003375

8,419
7,033

4,558
1,597,166

3,142
5,769
1,474
343
1,694
882
5,635
4,084
1,638
36,483
3218

1,011,901

TOTAL NO VOTE

101,720 3340
4,459 1,091
178,483 1310
2,620 239
2416 236
2,183 134
125,047 5,811
6,068 309
1,150 78
4356 147
3,108 554
1,254 555
1,369 11
1353 62
10,144 626
201,539 19,114
768
39,636 838
10,412 598
5,152 216
160,182 9,527
14,592 700
13,610 497
1,727 45
4,799 181
5,506 311
464 19
2,680 425
925 48
218,241 7,689
981 63
3,488 210
2,834 131
14,903 1,119
97,696 3,022
6,011 763
2,238 88
8,204 346
43371 1,703
431 24
4,952 233
7361 438
11,352 605
8,255 763
7,611 915
1,511 91
4,133 209
2,183 151
6,852 691
4,931 634
55,133 3276
2,135 132
4345 320
7,884 354
2,013 235
448 12
2,449 232
1,073 460
8,026 393
6,762 271
2,491 160
52,121 2920
4322 236

1,515,063 82,103




ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992
AMENDMENT #08

Great Outdoors
Great Outdoors

Adams-
Alamosa
Arapahoe
Archuleta
Baca
Bent
Boulder
Chaffee
Cheyenne
Clear Creek
Conejos
tilla
Crowley
Custer
Delta
Denver
Dolores
Douglas
Eagle
Elbert
El Paso
Fremont
Garfield
Gilpin
Grand
Gunnison
Hinsdale
Huerfano
Jackson
Jefferson
Kiowa
Kit Carson
Lake
La Plata
Larimer
Las Animas

-YES
-NO

#REG
135,594

5,652
10,413
2,747
572
3319
1,735
10,633
9,111
3,121
68,075
5342

2,003,375

1
2

# VOTE

105,060
5,550
185,793

3,105
973
225,930

8,419
7,033
2,651
55,041
4,558

1,597,166

CAND 1

63,074
2,077
107,175
1,503
602
868
84,868
3,027
439
2,951
1,223
672
370
652
4,901
122,754
228
24,090

772
5930
1,736

24,534
1,406
2,000
4,954
1,022

267
1,838

407
6,185
4,084

899

30,786
1,622

876,424

37,591

1,089

2,983
1,438

1,953

22361
2,626

629,490

TOTAL NO VOTE

100,665
4,398
178,426
©2,592

53,147
4248

1,505,914

4,395
1,152
7367
267
282
169
3,587

367

110
114
623

139
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992

AMENDMENT #09

Gaming VII - Lower Downtown  -YES
Gaming VII - Lower Downtown - NO

Adams
Alamosa
Arapahoe
Archuleta
Baca
Bent
Boulder
Chaffee
Cheyenne
Clear Creck
Conejos
Crowley
Custer
Delta
Denver
Dolores
Douglas

140

# REG
135,594

10,633
9,111
3,121

68,075
5342

2,003,375

# VOTE

1,597,166

CAND 1

25,709
951
33,528
586
393
334
22,320
1,091

12,165
544
853

1,391
517
46
540
174
1,505
738
366

10,932
794

292,961

2071
41735
3,470

1,200,336

TOTAL NO VOTE

100,498
4,284
176,664
2,537
2,330
2,126
125,602

1,493,297

4,562
1266
9,129
322
322
191
5256
414
110
127
555
629



ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992
AMENDMENT #10

Bear Hunting
Bear Hunting

El Paso

Prowers

Routt
Saguache
San Juan
San Miguel
Sedgwick
Summit
Teller
Washington
Weld s
Yuma

TOTAL

-YES
- NO

#REG

135,594
6,624
245,088
3,651
3,046
2,800
157,074
7.636
1,433
5475
4,411
2,323
1,813
1,755
12,641
288,879
1,035
51,547
13,777
6,682
208,331
19,765
16,809
2,300
6,507
7,079
588
3,870
1,149
580

2,003,375

1
2

# VOTE

105,060
5,550
185,793
2,859
2,652
2,317
130,858
6,377
1228
4,503
3,662
1,809
1,480
1,415
10,770
220,653
860
40,474
11,010
5,368
169,709
15,292
14,107
1,772
4,980
3,817

8,419
7,033
‘2,651
55,041
4,558

1,597,166

CAND 1

73,772
2,604
135,172
1318
782
995
102,814
3,018
491

1905
627
5971
4,528
1325
33,799
2246

1,054,032

2,268
1,159
19,526
1,985

458,260

TOTAL NO VOTE

101,275

484
53,325
4,231
1,512,292

3,785
1,096
6818 -
180
271
161
2,787
281
91
108
561
579
123
55
582
25,750
84
882
324
123
9,930
631
350
17
126
184
<21
306

141



ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992

PARTY AFFILIATION RECAP OF REGISTERED VOTERS-GENERAL ELECTION 1952

COUNTY NAME

COLUMN TOTALS

142

UNAFF LIB PRO COP POP TAX TOTAL

#3# REP DEM
01 33667 55247 46596
02 2121 2840 1661
03 94800 67342 82728
04 1936 1136 579
05 1040 1607 399
06 722 1412 666
07 41668 57227 57947
08 2684 2714 2236
09 810 381 240
10 1730 1598 2137
11 1576 2513 320
12 211 1975 137
13 752 760 300
14 947 394 412
15 5397 4069 3157
16 67382 139863 81311

17 . 275 556
18 25019 9623 . 16855
19 4210 3496 6059
20 2525 1609 2542
21 88041 48493 71666
22 7453 6820 5473
23 5289 5333 6173
24 773 777 742
25 3491 1254 1755
26 2219 2347 2506
27 397 136 55
28 444 3000 423
29 607 235 307
30 100141 80690 100820
31 533 475 236
32 2322 1165 974.
33 622 2076 902
34 6219 6515 6323
35 46633 33652 41765
36 1112 6179 1038
37 1343 844 548
38 3509 3306 3131
39 21205 17515 17291
40 92 385 96
41 3256 1925 1830
42 3476 331 2600
43 5162 4326 4537
44 4359 3181 3387
45 3268 4265 2989
46 1225 370 278
47 1918 1507 2017
48 1326 731 675
49 2209 2865 4603
50 2510 2131 2211
51 13169 41591 15631
5 1925 831 1125
53 2135 2194 1323
54 3288 3400 3708
35 761 1359 627
56 158 185 229
57 722 1550 1043
58 893 436 406
59 3119 2671 4826
60 3657 2116 3320
61 1853 667 597
62 23554 19994 24494
63 2191 1548 1602
668051 680773 652768

82
2
207
0

0
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135594
662

4
245088
3651

3046
2800
157074
7636
1433
5475
4411
2323
1813
1755
12641

0
4]
5
0
Q
0
1
1]
0
0
1]
0
1]
0
0
2
0
2
0
0
2
0
1
0
]
0
0
0
0
2
0
0 4461
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1]
1]
0
0
0
0
Q
]
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
1]
1]
Q
0
0

57

18 2003375



ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992
SEX RECAP OF REGISTERED VOTERS-GENERAL ELECTION 1992

COUNTY NAME ## FEMALE
ADAMS 01 71251
ALAMOSA 02 3525
ARAPAHOE 03 130392
ARCHULETA 04 1876
BACA 03 1562
BENT 06 1451
BOULDER 07 80133
CHAFFEE 08 3968
CHEYENNE 09 734
CLEARCREEK 10 2718
CONEJOS 11 2262
COSTILLA 12 1145
CROWLEY 13 950
CUSTER 14 881
DELTA 15 6726
DENVER 16 155232
DOLORES 17 519
DOUGLAS 18 26237
EAGLE 19 6695
ELBERT 20 3393
ELPASO 21 110282
FREMONT 22 10499
23 8718

GILPIN 24 1074
GRAND 25 3158
GUNNISON 26 3344
HINSDALE 27 280
HUERFANO 28 2036
JACKSON 29 541
JEFFERSON 30 148117
KIOWA k3 628
KITCARSON 32 2351
33 1750

LAPLATA 34 9802
35 63480

LASANIMAS 36 4379
LINCOLN 37 1435
LOGAN 38 5258
MESA 39 29680
40 281

MOFFAT 41 3492
MONTEZUMA 42 5076
MONTROSE 43 7382
MORGAN 44 5777
OTERO 45 5743
OURAY 46 981
PARK 47 2681
PHILLIPS 48 1435
PITKIN 49 4738
PROWERS 50 3700
LO 51 37925
RIOBLANCO 52 1963
RIOGRANDE 53 3030
ROUTT 54 5027
SAGUACHE S5 1422
SANJUAN 56 270
SANMIGUEL 57 1533
SEDGWICK 58 908
SUMMIT 59 4885
TELLER 60 4581
WASHINGTON 61 1603
WELD 62 36115
YUMA 63 2789
COLUMN TOTALS 1051799

3
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TOTAL

135594
6624
245088
3651
3046
2800
157074
7636
1433
3475
4411
2323
1813
1755
12641
288879
1035
51547
13777
6682
208331
19765
16809
2300
6507
7079
588
3870
1149
281880
1244
4461
3613
19081
122170
8335
2738
9949
56063
573

7012-

9466

951370

2003375
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 1992
PERCENT VOTING IN GENERAL ELECTION BY COUNTY

# REG # VOTE % TURNOUT

Adams 135,594 105,060 774
Alamosa 6,624 5,550 83.7
x:gahoe 245,088 185,793 758
uleta 3,651 2,859 783
Baca 3,046 2,652 87.0
Bent 2,800 2317 82.7
Boulder 157,074 130,858 833
Chaffee K 6377 83.5
Cheyenne 1,433 1228 85.6
Clear Creek 5,475 4,503 822
Conejos 4,411 3,662 83.0
Costilla 2323 1,809 718
Crowley 1,813 1,480 81.6
Custer 1,755 1415 80.6
Delta 12,641 10,770 85.1
Denver 288,879 220,653 763
Dolores 1,035 860 83.0
Douglas 51,547 40,474 78.5
Eagle 13,777 11,010 799
Elbert 6,682 5,368 803
El Paso 208,331 169,709 814
Fremont 19,765 15,292 713
Garfield 16,809 14,107 83.9
Gilpin 2300 1,772 770
Grand 6,507 4,980 765
Gunnison 7079 5,817 82.1
Hinsdale 588 483 82.1
Huerfano 3,870 3,105 80.2
Jackson 1,149 84.6
Jefferson 281,880 225930 80.1
Kiowa 1244 1,044 83.9
Kit Carson 4,461 3,698 82.8
Lake 3,613 2,965 820
La Plata 19,081 16,022 839
Larimer 122,170 100,718 824
Las Animas 8,335 6,774 812
Lincoln 2,738 2326 849
Logan 9,949 8,550 859
Mesa 56,063 45,074 803
Mineral 573 455 794
Moffat 7,012 5,185 739
Montezuma 9,466 7,799 823
Montrose 14,041 11,957 85.1
Morgan 10,934 9,018 824
Otero 10,527 8,526 809
Ouray 1,876 1,602 853
Park 5453 4342 79.6
Phillips 2,734 2,334 853
Pitkin 9,687 7,543 778
Prowers 6,853 5,565 812
Pueblo 70,402 58,409 829
Rio Blanco 3,881 2,867 738
Rio Grande 5,652 4,665 825
Routt 10,413 8238 . 79.1
Saguache 2,747 2,248 81.8
San Juan 572 460 80.4
San Miguel 3319 2,681 80.7
Sedgwick 1,735 1,533 883
Summit 10,633 8,419 791
Teller 9,111 7,033 771
Washington 3,121 2,651 849
Weld 68,075 55,041 808
Yuma 5342 4,558 853
TOTAL 2,003,375 1,597,166 79.7
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